

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

|  |   |
|--|---|
| Product SKU number                         | 21378   |
| Product Name                               | Chocolate-dipped Flapjack Biscuits  |
| Country of Product's Origin                | UK  |
| Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b> | <p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Fortified <b>Wheat</b> flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin - Vitamin B3, Thiamine - Vitamin B1), sugar, vegetable Oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), dark chocolate coating (16%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, anhydrous <b>milk</b> fat, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), dried fruits (11%) (raisins, sultanas, sunflower oil), <b>oats</b> (5%), desiccated coconut, partially inverted refiners syrup, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate.</p> <p>Dark chocolate coating contains cocoa solids 52% minimum.</p> <p><i>Allergen Advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold and underlined</b>.<br/>May contain traces of nuts, egg, mustard, and sesame.<br/>Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods.<br/>Although every care has been taken, fruit stalk and stone may be present.<br/>Suitable for vegetarians.</i></p> |
| Net Quantity                               | 250G  |
| Storage Instructions                       | <p><b>STORAGE</b><br/>Store in a cool and dry place avoiding direct sunlight.<br/>Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.</p>  |
| Suitable for Vegetarians?                  | YES   |
| Suitable for Vegans?                       | NO  |
| Suitable for those with a nut allergy?     | NO  |
| Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?  | NO  |
| Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?   | NO  |
| Suitable for those with an egg allergy?    | NO  |
| Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?   | NO  |
| Suitable for those with a soya allergy?    | NO  |
| Free from alcohol?                         | YES   |
| Free from artificial flavours?             | YES   |
| Free from artificial colours?              | YES   |